### Department of Pennsylvania Veterans of Foreign Wars Homeless Veterans Program 2024-2025

#### **HOMELESS VETERANS OUTREACH**

Many veterans, especially those who served in combat zones, leave the military with significant physical and emotional wounds that make transitioning to civilian life difficult. Unfortunately, one of the largest groups of America's homeless population are veterans. There are too many of our nation's heroes living on our streets that have special needs and require a helping hand.

The VFW supports homeless veterans in many ways including donations to homeless shelters, support of regional "stand downs," donating clothing and personal hygiene items, fighting for more government resources to reduce the homeless population, and put veterans back to work.

Posts and individuals can send donations to the Department's Homeless Veterans fund in any amount which will be shared with veterans' and shelters.

# <u>See Homeless Veterans Report Form on the next page.</u> The reports are due monthly.

David "Spike" Gyger VFW Department of Pennsylvania Homeless Veterans Chairperson 111 Cameron Avenue Hummelstown, PA 17036 717-991-1473

Email: djc57@verizon.net



### Department of Pennsylvania Veterans of Foreign Wars Homeless Veterans Chairman's Monthly Report

Period Covering:		
Number of events during this period:		
How many Post and Auxiliary members particip	pated?	
Hours spent at event:		
Mileage (if applicable):		
Donation type:		
Clothing: Yes No:	Value:	
Food: Yes No:	Value:	
Monetary:		
Other (Please give a brief description):		
Was it a fundraiser? Yes	No	
What organization will benefit from it?		
Amount raised:		
Chairperson's Name:	District Number:	
Post Number:	Phone Number:	_
Email Address:		

## Please mail or email this report to:

Pennsylvania VFW Homeless Veterans Chairperson David "Spike" Gyger 111 Cameron Avenue

Hummelstown, PA 17036 Email: djc57@verizon.net

Revised – Jun 2023